General Assembly



Distr. GENERAL

A/RES/54/3 1 October 1999

Fifty-fourth session Agenda item 19

RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

[without reference to a Main Committee (A/54/L.3 and Add.1)]

54/3. Admission of the Kingdom of Tonga to membership in the United Nations

The General Assembly,

Having received the recommendation of the Security Council of 28 July 1999 that the Kingdom of Tonga should be admitted to membership in the United Nations,¹

Having considered the application for membership of the Kingdom of Tonga,²

Decides to admit the Kingdom of Tonga to membership in the United Nations.

1st plenary meeting 14 September 1999

99-77461

¹ A/53/1029.

² A/53/1022–S/1999/793.